
Model: HNQF2

Thank you for choosing this HUANUO product! At HUANUO we strive to 
provide you with the best quality products and services in the industry. 
Should you have any issues, please don't hesitate to contact us at
Technical Support: 
1-800-556-0533 Mon-Fri 8am - 8pm (CST)
Other Info: 
support@huanuoav.com (US/CA)

V3.0

Quad Monitor Desk Mount 
Instruction Manual



! Install and operate this device with care. Please read this instruction before installation, 
and carefully follow all instructions contained herein. Use proper safety equipment during 
installation.
! Please call a qualified installation contractor for help if you don't understand these 
directions or have any doubts about the safety of the installation.
Do not use this product for any purpose or in any configuration not explicitly specified in this 
instruction. We hereby disclaims any and all liability for injury or damage arising from 
incorrect assembly, incorrect mounting, or incorrect use of this product.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

Pole Set
a (x1)

VESA Plate
e (x1)

Grommet Base
m (x1)

M4x12 Thumb Bolt
q (x4)

M4x30 Bolt
r (x4)

M4 Spacer
s (x4)

Wire Clip
n1 (x3)

Wire Clip
n2 (x2)

Allen Key
o (x1)

Support Plate
j (x1)

M10 Washer
k (x1)

Spring Washer
l (x1)

 M5x14 Bolt
f (x3)

M8x12 Bolt
g (x2)

 Nut
h (x1)

“C” Clamp
b (x1)

“C” Clamp Brace
c (x1)

Swivel Arm
d (x1)

Not Included

Phillips ScrewdriverSoft Pad
w1(x1)

Soft Pad
w2(x1)



Option A: Desk Clamp Assembly

1.Install the C-Clamp Brace(c) to the Pole(a) 
with 3 pcs of M5x14 Bolts. Tighten the bolts 
with the provided Allen Key(o). See Figure 1.

2.Install the C-Clamp(b) to the pole assembly 
according to the thickness of the desktop. The 
thickness can be changed to 3 positions. 
Connect C-Clamp(b) and C Clamp Brace(c) by 
using 2 pcs of M8x12 bolts(g). Tighten the bolts 
with the Allen Key(o) and tighten the C-Clamp 
to the desk by adjusting the plastic knob. See 
Figure 2.
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Install Swivel Arm (d) to the Pole (a). 
Fasten the bolt with supplied Allen Key 
(o). Attach the Wire Clip (n1, n2) to the 
Pole (a) and Swivel Arm (d).   

Option B: Grommet Base Assembly

1.Install the Grommet Base Plate(m) to the 
Pole(a) with 3 pcs of M5x14 Bolts(f). Tighten 
the bolts with the Allen Key(o). See Figure 3.

2.Position the Pole(a) on the mounting 
surface. Tighten the plastic knob to secure 
the base to the desktop.
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Thank you again
for choosing this HUANUO product!

All of us at HUANUO do appreciate your product purchase. We hope that 
you are as happy with your product as we designing and manufacturing 
it for you. We strive to provide you with the best quality products and 
services in the industry. If you have any questions please don't hesitate 
to contact us at
Technical Support: 
1-800-556-0533 Mon-Fri 8am - 8pm (CST)
Other Info: 
support@huanuoav.com (US/CA)



HUANUO offers products
in these categories

Please remember us when you need one.

TV Trays Printer Stands Stand Risers

Desktop Converters Desk Mounts

Monitor Stands Laptop Tables Lap Desks


